

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/2023 of 1 October 2019 laying down ecodesign requirements for household washing machines and household washer-dryers pursuant to Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, amending Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008 and repealing Commission Regulation (EU) No 1015/2010

(Official Journal of the European Union L 315 of 5 December 2019)

1. On page 287, Article 1, point 2(a):

for: 'a) washing machines and washer-dryers belonging to the scope of Directive 2006/42/EC';

read: 'a) washing machines and washer-dryers belonging to the scope of Directive 2006/42/EC (*);

(*) Directive 2006/42/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 May 2006 on machinery, and amending Directive 95/16/EC (OJ L 157, 9.6.2006, p. 24).'

2. On page 303, in Annex III, point 1.1(c), the formula is replaced with the following:

$$E_W = A \times E_{W,\text{full}} + B \times E_{W,\frac{1}{2}} + C \times E_{W,\frac{1}{4}}$$

3. On page 304, in Annex III, point 1.2(d), the formula is replaced with the following:

$$E_{WD} = \frac{[3 \times E_{WD,\text{full}} + 2 \times E_{WD,\frac{1}{2}}]}{5},$$

4. On page 305, in Annex III, point 5.2, the formula is replaced with the following:

$$W_{WD} = \frac{[3 \times W_{WD,\text{full}} + 2 \times W_{WD,\frac{1}{2}}]}{5},$$

5. On page 306, in Annex III, point 6, the formula is replaced with the following:

$$D = \left[A \times D_{\text{full}} + B \times D_{\frac{1}{2}} + C \times D_{\frac{1}{4}} \right]$$